507614764 11/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7661657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIE BENNETT	08/16/2021
ROBERT JOHN CARSWELL	09/02/2021
HOLGER MICHAEL TURK	09/27/2021
SUSANNE CARINA ENGERT	09/27/2021
ALEXANDER MICHAEL HAYDL	10/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONOPCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER	
Street Address:	700 SYLVAN AVENUE	
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17927654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)381-3822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-567-8000

Email: patentgroupus@unilever.com **Correspondent Name:** UNILEVER PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 700 SYLVAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR A4

Address Line 4: ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, UNITED STATES 07632-3100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C30317USW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY SCHULTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Betty Schultz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 061868 FRAME: 0339

507614764

Total Attachments: 12 source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page10.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page11.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page12.tif

DECLARATION / ASSIGNMENT - STATEMENT

WHEREAS, I/We.

BENNETT Julie, with Residence address at: Port Sunlight, Wirral, GB and Mailing Address at Unilever R&D Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 3JW, United Kingdom

CARSWELL Robert John, with Residence address at: Irby, Wirral, GB and Mailing Address at Unilever R&D Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 3JW, United Kingdom

TÜRK Holger Michael, with Residence address at: Mannheim, DE and Mailing Address at BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany

ENGERT Susanne Carina, with Residence address at: Bürstadt, DE and Mailing Address at BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany

HAYDL Alexander Michael, with Residence address at: Mannheim, DE and Mailing Address at Employed by BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany

invented certain improvements in:

A LIQUID LAUNDRY COMPOSITION

مأديد	طمن	:-	£a.	ind	in.

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	o round m.
	a patent application, attached hereto, said application being identified as Unilever Case No; OR
\boxtimes	International Application No. PCT/EP2021/062327 filed on 2021-05-10 ("the Filing Date");
I.	DECLARATION of inventorship (Rules 4.17(iv) and 51bis.1(a)(iv)) for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America:
(a)	This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application of which it forms a part (if filing declaration with application) OR
(b)	☐ This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application (if furnishing declaration pursuant to Rule 26ter).

I hereby declare that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby declare that the above-identified international application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My signature is set forth at the end of this statement.

II. DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

March 2014 Page 1 of 6 Form 1 – filed with International Application

III. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application (the "Application") and in and to the invention(s) therein disclosed for the United States (herein understood to include its possessions and territories).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) to each of the undersigned in hand paid and other good and valuable executed consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the Application in and for the United States, and in and to the Application and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or other applications in the United States describing said invention(s) or improvements thereon (including the right to claim foreign and/or domestic priority of any of application(s) describing said inventions), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from any of the foregoing applications, including any and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution and/or defense of any and all post-grant or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary to secure to said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

This Assignment is effective as of the Filing Date.

My/Our signature below is applicable to all pages above, setting out the Declaration, Duty of Disclosure and the Assignment descriptions and obligations:

March 2014

Page 2 of 6

Form 1 - filed with International Application

Note: A witness has to physically witness the signing of the document, whether signed in wet ink or electronically. Before signing, the signatory shall select the witness(es) and confirm that they can witness him/her signing the document. The witness(es) shall countersign immediately after the signatory has signed.

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	16 August 2021
	Docusigned by: Mil BEMETT
	Julie BENNETT
Witness Signature	SCL #
Witness Name	Stephen Bennett
Witness Address	5 Jubilee Crescent Wirral CH62 5DP

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	02 September 2021
	Robert Carswell
	Robert John CARSWELL
Witness Signature	Gillian Carswell
Witness Name	Gillian Carswell
Witness Address	23 Heathbank Avenue, Irby, CH61 4XD

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	27 September 2021
	DocuSigned by:
	Holger Michael TÜRK
Witness Signature	Eva-Maria Reis-Walther
Witness Name	Eva-Maria Reis-Walther
Witness Address	Ringstr. 17, 64747 Breuberg

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	27 September 2021
	Docusigned by: / Susanu Carina ENGERT
	Susanne Carina ENGERT
Witness Signature	Docusigned by: / Jurgen Tropsch
Witness Name	Jürgen Tropsch
Witness Address	Im Oberen Berg 62 67354 Roemerberg

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	18 October 2021
	Docusigned by: / Alexander Michael HAYDL
Witness Signature	DocuSigned by:
Witness Name	Sandra Strauch
Witness Address	Sandra Strauch

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

March 2014

Page 6 of 6

Form 1 - filed with International Application

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: EADFF32B22DC4F4A9AE36DF7D941D334

Subject: C30317WO - Combined Declaration/Assignment

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 6 Certificate Pages: 6

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC-04:00) Santiago Signatures: 10

Initials: 0

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Annemarie Rolaff

Unilever House

100 Victoria Embankment London, London EC4Y 0DY AnneMarie.Rolaff@unilever.com IP Address: 82,161,222,129

Record Tracking

Status: Original

2021/08/10 | 02:53

Holder: Annemarie Rolaff

AnneMarie.Rolaff@unilever.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Julie BENNETT

Julie.x.bennett@unilever.com Unilever - Global Account

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Julie BEMMETT

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 194.60.106.152

Timestamp

Sent: 2021/08/10 | 02:55 Viewed: 2021/08/16 | 05:38 Signed: 2021/08/16 | 05:38

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Robert Carswell

robert.carswell@unilever.com Unilever - Global Account

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Robert Carswell 61B13688155C44F

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 194.60.106.150

Sent: 2021/08/16 | 05:41 Viewed: 2021/09/02 | 05:30 Signed: 2021/09/02 | 05:30

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Holger Michael TÜRK holger.tuerk@basf.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 137.83.225.72

Sent: 2021/09/15 | 07:31 Viewed: 2021/09/27 | 04:22 Signed: 2021/09/27 | 04:23

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 2021/09/27 | 04:22

ID: 6e0afe42-791f-43d9-a682-375d98cf7bd9

Susanne Carina ENGERT

susanne-carina.engert@basf.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Susanne Carina ENGERT

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 137.83.244.10

Sent: 2021/09/27 | 08:40 Viewed: 2021/09/27 | 09:09 Signed: 2021/09/27 | 09:14

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 2021/09/27 | 09:09

ID: 1797e204-e06e-4102-8448-efcaad8fa3b0

Signer Events

Alexander Michael HAYDL alex.haydl@web.de

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 109.43.113.213

Signed using mobile

Timestamp

Sent: 2021/09/27 | 10:20 Resent: 2021/10/18 | 02:16 Viewed: 2021/10/18 | 03:09 Signed: 2021/10/18 | 03:13

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 2021/10/18 | 03:09

ID: 51682a62-de76-4142-a0c6-1fb1f394bb0e

In Person Signer Events

Signature

Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events

Status Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events

Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events

Status

Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events

Status

Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events

Status

Timestamp

Witness Events

Stephen Bennett Stbe3122@gmail.com

Civil Servant

5 Jubilee Crescent

Witness for Julie BENNETT

(Julie.x.bennett@unilever.com)

Security Level:

SCL H

Signature

A1FB17AB59C54D1...

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 92.3.43.70

Signed using mobile

Timestamp

Sent: 2021/08/16 | 05:38 Viewed: 2021/08/16 | 05:39 Signed: 2021/08/16 | 05:41

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 2021/08/16 | 05:39

ID: ed5fec80-e1c6-4b5d-ac78-c7fa9483eaca

Gillian Carswell

gillian.carswell@gmail.com

Professor

23 heathbank Avenue
Witness for Robert Carswell
(robert.carswell@unilever.com)

Security Level:

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 2021/09/15 | 07:31

ID: ed570597-ded5-4e38-9c0c-58546bf23a0e

Eva-Maria Reis-Walther

eva-maria.reis-walther@basf.com

Chemist

Ringstraße 17, 64747 Breuberg Witness for Holger Michael TÜRK

(holger.tuerk@basf.com)

Security Level:

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 2021/09/27 | 08:38

ID: ffedf283-b2e2-4a60-ac6b-bf46631241bc

DocuSigned by:

Gillian Carswell

_. _ _

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 90.204.93.194

Sent: 2021/09/02 | 05:31 Viewed: 2021/09/15 | 07:31

Signed: 2021/09/15 | 07:31

DocuSigned by:

Eva-Maria Ris-Walther

C35ACF7FA4R04FD

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 128.246.11.32

Sent: 2021/09/27 | 04:23 Viewed: 2021/09/27 | 08:38 Signed: 2021/09/27 | 08:40

Witness Events Signature Timestamp Jürgen Tropsch Sent: 2021/09/27 | 09:14 Jungen Tropsch juergen.tropsch@basf.com Viewed: 2021/09/27 | 10:18 -BA670E9CE920440 Signed: 2021/09/27 | 10:20 Lab leader Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, D-67056 Ludwigshafen Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Witness for Susanne Carina ENGERT Using IP Address: 137.83.226.250 (susanne-carina.engert@basf.com) Security Level: **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Accepted: 2021/09/27 | 10:18 ID: 48f715c3-1e16-4ab8-9584-da2427eca64d Sandra Strauch Sent: 2021/10/18 | 03:13

Sandra Strauch
Sandrastrauch1@gmx.net
nurse
Brentanostraße 18

Witness for Alexander Michael HAYDL (alex.haydl@web.de)
Security Level:

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 2021/10/18 | 17:50

ID: ed0468c2-b36e-4c2d-aa4b-d725e6421706

Viewed: 2021/10/18 | 17:50
Signed: 2021/10/18 | 17:53
Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Notary Events Signature Timestamp **Envelope Summary Events** Status **Timestamps** Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 2021/08/10 | 02:55 Certified Delivered Security Checked 2021/10/18 | 03:09 Signing Complete Security Checked 2021/10/18 | 03:13 Completed Security Checked 2021/10/18 | 17:53 **Payment Events** Timestamps Status **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure**

Using IP Address: 176.199.209.41

Signed using mobile

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Unilever Group (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you a digital PDF copy of the document you need to request this through your Unilever contact.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Unilever Group:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically please send an email message to your Unilever contact.

To advise Unilever Group of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to your Unilever contact and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from Unilever Group

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Unilever Group

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to your Unilever contact and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

RECORDED: 11/23/2022

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Unilever Group as described above, you consent to receive
 exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
 acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
 available to you by Unilever Group during the course of your relationship with Unilever
 Group.